## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Local Improvements has proposed making a local improvement project known as Golfview Sewer Project, and

WHEREAS, a sensible and proper method of solving the problem underlying the said project would benefit property not within the Corporate limits of the City of Urbana, but contiguous to such local improvement,

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- That the City Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to file a Petition on behalf of the City of Urbana under the provisions of Article 9, Chapter 24, Illinois Revised Statutes, 1969;
- 2. That the City Council herewith determines that the following parcels of property may be charged with a part of the cost for making this local improvement:

Parcel No.	Legal Description	Person(s) to whom Tax Bill sent
1.	Lot No. 2 of Tember Hills Subdivision	Mr. James W. Updike
2.	Lot No. 3 of Timber Hills Subdivision	Mr. Ralph Schaaf
3.	Commencing at a point 263.5 feet West of the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, thence North 330.45 feet, thence East 263.5 feet to the East line of said Southeast Quarter, thence South 330.45 feet to the Southeast corner of said Southeast Quarter, thence West 263.5 feet to the place of beginning, containing 2 acres, more or less, all situated in the County of Champaign and State of Illinois.	Mr. Neal Boyd
4.	All of the North 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4, of the Southeast 1/4, of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, excepting the South 57 feet and the West 3 acres.	Mr. Edward L. Clancy
5.	The South 57 feet of the East 2 acres of the North 5 acres of the Southeast quarter (1/4) of the Southeast quarter of Section 5, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the 3rd Principal Meridian.	Mr. Glen McLaughlin

PASSE	by the City (	Louncil of Urbana, II	Ilinois, this 1679 day
February			
		9	56/A
		Duane E	ckerty, City Clerk
APPRO	VED by the M	ayor this 15 day	of Talmary

Charles M. Zapproat, Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

SS.

I, DUANE ECKERTY, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 15th day of February, 1971, as appears in the records and files in my office remaining; there being present and voting in favor of said resolution were: Aldermen Russell Beaumont, Lloyd Carter, Jr., Sam Dart, James A. Gentry, Jack Hensler, Verne N. Hoag, Robert V. Johnson, Hiram Paley, Joseph W. Phebus, Mark Reinhardt, Robert A. Shurts, Bernadine Stake, and Frederic L. Walden.

That said resolution was approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 15th day of February, 1971.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of February, 1971.

CITY CLERK